agillic

Announcement no. 10 2024

Agillic appoints new Certified Adviser

Copenhagen – 12 December 2024 – Agillic A/S

Agillic A/S has appointed HC Andersen Capital as new Certified Adviser effective 1 January 2025.

HC Andersen Capital replaces Norden CEF A/S, who has served as the company's Certified Adviser since January 2021.

We would like to thank Norden CEF A/S for good support and cooperation over the past four years.

For further information, please contact: Christian Samsøe, CEO

+45 24 88 24 24 Christian.samsoe@agillic.com

Claus Boysen, CFO +45 28 49 18 46 claus.boysen@agillic.com

Certified Adviser

John Norden, Norden CEF A/S

Disclaimer

The forward-looking statements regarding Agillic's future financial situation involve factors of uncertainty and risk, which could cause actual developments to deviate from the expectations indicated. Statements regarding the future are subject to risks and uncertainties that may result in considerable deviations from the presented outlook. Furthermore, some of these expectations are based on assumptions regarding future events, which may prove incorrect. Please also refer to the overview of risk factors in the 'risk management' section of the annual report.

About Agillic A/S

Agillic is a Danish software company offering brands a platform through which they can work with data-driven insights and content to create, automate and send personalised communication to millions. Agillic is headquartered in Copenhagen, Denmark, with teams in Germany, Norway, and Romania. For further information, please visit <u>www.agillic.com</u>